
 

 
 

Notice of Listing  
 

 
 
 

Title of Matter: Four yearly review of modern awards 
  
Section: s.156 - 4 yearly review of modern awards 
  
Subject: Award Stage – Group 4A-4E – conference 
  
Matter Number: Group 4A-4E awards 
 AM2014/250 Aboriginal Community Controlled Health Services Award 2010 
 AM2014/251 Aged Care Award 2010 
 AM2014/252 Air Pilots Award 2010 
 AM2014/253 Aircraft Cabin Crew Award 2010 
 AM2014/254 Airline Operations—Ground Staff Award 2010 
 AM2014/255 Airport Employees Award 2010 
 AM2014/256 Amusement, Events and Recreation Award 2010 
 AM2014/257 Architects Award 2010 
 AM2014/258 Book Industry Award 2010 
 AM2014/259 Broadcasting and Recorded Entertainment Award 2010 
 AM2014/260 Building and Construction General On-site Award 2010 
 AM2014/261 Car Parking Award 2010 
 AM2014/262 Cemetery Industry Award 2010 
 AM2014/263 Children’s Services Award 2010 
 AM2014/265 Electrical, Electronic and Communications Contracting Award 

2010 
 AM2014/266 Educational Services (Teachers) Award 2010 
 AM2014/268 Food, Beverage and Tobacco Manufacturing Award 2010 
 AM2014/269 Funeral Industry Award 2010 
 AM2014/273 Hydrocarbons Field Geologists Award 2010 
 AM2014/274 Joinery and Building Trades Award 2010 
 AM2014/275 Journalists Published Media Award 2010 
 AM2014/276 Live Performance Award 2010 
 AM2014/278 Mobile Crane Hiring Award 2010 
 AM2014/279 Pest Control Industry Award 2010 
 AM2014/280 Plumbing and Fire Sprinklers Award 2010 
 AM2014/281 Professional Employees Award 2010 
 AM2014/282 Racing Clubs Events Award 2010 
 AM2014/285 Social, Community, Home Care and Disability Services Industry 

Award 2010 
 AM2014/286 Supported Employment Services Award 2010 
 AM2014/287 Surveying Award 2010 
 AM2014/288 Travelling Shows Award 2010 
 AM2014/289 Water Industry Award 2010 

 

 

 



 

Hearing Details: 

The above matters are listed for Conference, by Video Link, before Justice Ross, President at: 

10:00 am  

Wednesday, 11 February 2015 
Fair Work Commission 
Terrace Tower 
80 William Street 
East Sydney 

10:00 am 

Wednesday, 11 February 2015 
Fair Work Commission 
11 Exhibition Street 
Melbourne 

 

 

The purpose of this conference is to identify the nature of the issues to be raised by interested 
parties during the review of each of these awards. 

Please see Attachment A for the conference schedule 

 

NOTE: Justice Ross will be sitting in Melbourne.  

 

If any party requires a video link to a location other than those listed above please contact 
chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au no later than Tuesday, 27 January 2015.  

 

 

 

Inquiries: 

All inquiries relating to this notice are to be directed to Annastasia Kyriakidis  
Phone: (03) 8661 7830, email: chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au, Fax: (03) 9655 0401. 

Fair Work Commission, 12 January 2015 14:00 pm  



 

 

ATTACHMENT A—Schedule for conference—Group 4A-4E awards 
 
At the conference each award will be called on as follows: 
 

 
 

Award title Award code Matter No. 

Not 
before 

  Sub-group 4A

10.00 am Aboriginal Community Controlled Health Services 
Award 2010 

MA000115 AM2014/250 

 Aged Care Award 2010 MA000018 AM2014/251 

 Children’s Services Award 2010 MA000120 AM2014/263 

 Educational Services (Teachers) Award 2010 MA000077 AM2014/266 

 Social, Community, Home Care and Disability Services 
Industry Award 2010 

MA000100 AM2014/285 

 Supported Employment Services Award 2010 MA000103 AM2014/286 

    Sub-group 4B

11.00 am Air Pilots Award 2010 MA000046 AM2014/252 

 Aircraft Cabin Crew Award 2010 MA000047 AM2014/253 

 Airline Operations – Ground Staff Award 2010 MA000048 AM2014/254 

 Airport Employees Award 2010 MA000049 AM2014/255 

    Sub-group 4C

12.00 pm Car Parking Award 2010 MA000095 AM2014/261 

 Cemetery Industry Award 2010 MA000070 AM2014/262 

 Food, Beverage and Tobacco Manufacturing Award 
2010 

MA000073 AM2014/268 

 Funeral Industry Award 2010 MA000105 AM2014/269 

 Pest Control Industry Award 2010 MA000097 AM2014/279 

  Professional Employees Award 2010 MA000065 AM2014/281 

 Water Industry Award 2010 MA000113 AM2014/289 

   Sub-group 4D

2.15 pm Amusement, Events and Recreation Award 2010 MA000080 AM2014/256 

 Book Industry Award 2010 MA000078 AM2014/258 

 Broadcasting and Recorded Entertainment Award 
2010 

MA000091 AM2014/259 

 Journalists Published Media Award 2010 MA000067 AM2014/275 

 Live Performance Award 2010 MA000081 AM2014/276 

 Racing Clubs Events Award 2010 MA000013 AM2014/282 

 Travelling Shows Award 2010 MA000102 AM2014/288 

   Sub-group 4E 

3:15 pm Architects Award 2010 MA000079 AM2014/257 

 Building and Construction General On-site Award 2010 MA000020 AM2014/260 

 Electrical, Electronic and Communications Contracting 
Industry Award 2010 

MA000025 AM2014/265 

 Hydrocarbons Field Geologists Award 2010 MA000064 AM2014/273 

 Joinery and Building Trades Award 2010 MA000029 AM2014/274 

 Mobile Crane Hiring Award 2010 MA000032 AM2014/278 

 Plumbing and Fire Sprinklers Award 2010 MA000036 AM2014/280 



 

 
 

Award title Award code Matter No. 

 Surveying Award 2010 MA000066 AM2014/287 
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